FEEDBACK REPORT 2023-24 - EMPLOYER

1. Content Rich Curriculum

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 15 45
Disagree 2 6
Neutral 4 12
Strongly agree 12 37
Total 33 100
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2. Periodic Updation with Recent Trends

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 12 36
Disagree 6 18
Neutral 7 21
Strongly agree 8 25
Total 33 100
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3. Curriculum supports skill enhancement

Frequency Percent
Agree 17 52
Disagree 4 12
Neutral 2 6
Strongly agree 10 30
Total 33 100
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4. Outcome based Curriculum Framework

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 16 49
Disagree 4 12
Neutral 2 6
Strongly agree 11 33
Total 33 100
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5. Socially relevant content

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 21 64
Disagree 3 9
Neutral 3 9
Strongly Agree 6 18
Total 33 100
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6. It supports innovation and creative thought

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 18 55
Disagree 3 9
Neutral 7 21
Strongly Agree 5 15
Total 26 100

It supports innovation and creative thought
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7. Enables technology adaptability

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 13 40
Disagree 5 15
Neutral 9 27
Strongly agree 6 18
Total 33 100
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FEEDBACK REPORT 2023-24 - STUDENTS

1. The entire syllabus is covered at the right time.

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 136 42
Disagree 22 6
Neutral 106 33
Strongly agree 55 17
Strongly disagree 8 2
Total 327 100

The entire syllabus is covered at the right time.
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2. The syllabus is updated at the right time

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 70 21
Disagree 49 15
Neutral 104 32
Strongly agree 100 31
Strongly disagree 4 1
Total 327 100
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3. The units in the syllabus are properly sequenced

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 159 50
Disagree 21 6
Neutral 97 30
Strongly agree 35 10
Strongly disagree 16 4
Total 327 100
The units in the syllabus are properly sequenced
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4. Curriculum is flexible for enrichment

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 159 50
Disagree 31 9
Neutral 99 30
Strongly agree 34 10
Strongly disagree 4 1
Total 327 100
Curriculum is flexible for enrichment
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5. Curriculum is modified and revised as per the recent trends and

innovative ideas

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 179 56
Disagree 19 5
Neutral 97 30
Strongly Agree 26 8
Strongly Disagree 6 1
Total 327 100

Curriculum is modified and revised as per the recent
trends and innovative ideas
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6. The syllabus is career oriented

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 170 53
Disagree 13 3
Neutral 67 21
Strongly Agree 53 16
Strongly Disagree 24 7
Total 327 100

The syllabus is career oriented
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7. The syllabus is higher education oriented

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 174 54
Disagree 7 2
Neutral 69 21
Strongly agree 60 18
Strongly disagree 17 5
Total 327 100

The syllabus is higher education oriented
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FEEDBACK REPORT 2023-24- ALUMNI

1. The course that you have learnt is in relation with your present job

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 81 40
Disagree 30 14
Neutral 42 21
Strongly Agree 42 21
Strongly Disagree 8 4
Total 203 100
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2. NSS and other extracurricular activities were well planned and organized

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 81 40
Disagree 5 2
Neutral 27 13
Strongly Agree 90 45
Total 203 100
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3. The development activities that are conducted by the college enriched your

overall development

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 83 42
Disagree 5 2
Neutral 37 18
Strongly Agree 78 38
Total 203 100

The development activities that are conducted by the
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4. The education and training imparted by the college were functional and

relevant to your present job

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 94 46
Disagree 10 5
Neutral 37 18
Strongly Agree 47 23
Strongly Disagree 15 8
Total 203 100

The education and training imparted by the college were
functional and relevant to your present job
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5. The college has taken various academical measures to improve your

aptitude.
Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 83 41
Disagree 5 2
Neutral 34 16
Strongly Agree 81 41
Total 203 100
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FEEDBACK REPORT 2023-2024 TEACHERS

1. Well established content validity

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 16 57
Disagree 3 11
Neutral 4 14
Strongly Agree 5 18
Total 28 100
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2. Periodic revision was made

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 13 46
Disagree 2 7
Neutral 6 21
Strongly Agree 7 25
Strongly Disagree 0 0
Total 28 100
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3. Curriculum is learner centric

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 15 54
Disagree 0 0
Neutral 8 29
Strongly Agree 5 17
Total 28 100
Chart Title

60

50

40

30

20

Agree

Disagree Neutral

B Frequency M Percent

Strongly Agree




4. Outcome based curriculum framework is adopted

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 11 39
Disagree 2 7
Neutral 8 29
Strongly Agree 7 25
Strongly Disagree 0 0
Total 28 100
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5. Curriculum enriches creativity in students

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 11 39
Disagree 5 18
Neutral 8 29
Strongly Agree 4 14
Total 28 100

Curriculum enriches creativity in students
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6. Curriculum is socially relevant

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 19 68
Disagree 1 4
Neutral 5 18
Strongly agree 3 10
Total 28 100
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7. Curriculum encourages deep learning

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 10 36
Disagree 6 21
Neutral 8 29
Strongly agree 4 14
Total 28 100

Curriculum encourages deep learning
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8. It supports new and innovative continuous evaluation and assessment

Variables Frequency Percent
Agree 15 54
Disagree 4 14
Neutral 5 18
Strongly agree 4 14
Total 28 100

It supports new and innovative continuous evaluation and
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